(Continued)

～49～

referred to in the preceding paragraph, and make up the special surplus reserve from the

current profit and loss and the undistributed surplus in the previous period. If there is a

subsequent reversal in the amount of other decreases in shareholders' equity, the reversal

may be distributed in the form of a surplus.

(3) Earnings distribution

On June 23, 2022 and August 3, 2021, the Company’s shareholders resolved to

distribute earnings for the year 2021 and 2020, respectively, as follows:

  2021 2020

Payout

ration

(NT$) Amount

Payout

ration

(NT$) Amount

 Distributed to owners of

ordinary shares:

  Cash $ 3.00   318,111   5.00   480,785

4. Treasury stock

As of Dec 31, 2022 and 2021, the treasure stock, not canceled, held by the Company

was 0 thousand and 655 thousand, respectively. Treasury stock held by the Company shall

not enjoy the rights of shareholders before being transferred in accordance with the

Company Act.

5. Other equity (net after-tax)
  Exchange

differences on

translation of

foreign financial

statements

Unrealized gain

or loss on

financial assets at

FVTOCI Total

 Balance as of January 1, 2022 $ (1,673,323)   (95,167)   (1,768,490)

 Exchange differences on translating the

net assets of foreign operations

 842,050   -   842,050

 Share of associates accounted for using

the equity method

 1,006   487   1,493

 Unrealized gain or loss on financial assets

at FVTOCI

 -   19,013   19,013

 Balance as of December 31, 2022 $ (830,267)   (75,667)   (905,934)

 Balance as of January 1, 2021 $ (934,258)   (76,666)   (1,010,924)

 Exchange differences on translating the

net assets of foreign operations

 (738,853)   -   (738,853)

 Share of associates accounted for using

the equity method

 (212)   -   (212)

 Unrealized gains and losses arising from

equity instruments in the current year

 -   (18,501)   (18,501)

 Balance as of December 31, 2021 $ (1,673,323)   (95,167)   (1,768,490)

 Notes to Parent Company Only Financial Statements of Ennoconn Technology Co., Ltd.

(Continued)

～50～

(q) Earnings per Share

The relevant calculations of the Company’s basic earnings per share and diluted

earnings per share are as follows:

1. Basic Earnings per Share
  2022 2021

 (1) Net profit attributable to the holders of ordinary

share equity of the Company

$ 3,452,916   1,334,944

(2) Weighted average outstanding ordinary shares

   2022 2021

 Ordinary shares issued as of January 1 $ 101,812   93,272

 Effects of treasury stock  (655)   (655)